leave, but excludes overtime and WCB. 

Full-Time Employees shall accumulate annual vacation leave as follows: 

Years 

(i) during the first five (5) years and 10400 hours paid as a member of 
the bargaining unit, at the rate of ten (10) hours for each one 
hundred and seventy three and three-tenths (173.3) hours paid (i.e. 
fifteen (15) days during the first five (5) years); 

(ii) after five (5) years and 10400 hours paid as a member of the 
bargaining unit, at the rate of thirteen and three-tenths (13.3) hours 
for each one hundred and seventy three and three-tenths (173.3) 
hours paid (i.e. twenty (20) days between five (5) years and fifteen 
(15) years); and 

(iii) After fifteen (15) years and 31200 hours paid as a member of the 
bargaining unit, at the rate of sixteen and two-thirds (16.67) paid for 
each one hundred and seventy three and three-tenths (173.3) 
hours paid (i.e. twenty-five (25) days after fifteen (15) years). 

(iv) For the purposes of this Article "day" shall mean an eight (8) hour 
day. 

Hours Paid Vacation Entitlement 
0-1 year 2080 hours 10 hours for each 173.3 

hours paid; not to exceed 3